

SB0119/123724/1

BY: Senator Cassilly

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 119
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 4, strike “disruptive and threatening behavior on the grounds of,” and substitute “certain disturbances”; in lines 4 and 5, strike “, or in the home of an employee of”; in line 6, strike “offenses” and substitute “the disturbance”; strike beginning with “attend,” in line 6 down through “institution” in line 10 and substitute “attend”; and in line 11, strike “disruptive and threatening behavior” and substitute “disturbances”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, after “(a)” insert “**(1)**”; and in the same line, strike “SECTION” and substitute “SUBSECTION”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 23 on page 1 down through “**A**” in line 1 on page 2 and substitute “A”; strike beginning with “OFFENSE” in line 2 down through “OCCURS” in line 9 and substitute “DISTURBANCE OCCURS”; in line 10, strike “**(B)**” and substitute “**(2)**”; in lines 13, 27, and 32, strike the brackets; in line 21, strike the first set of brackets; and in lines 13, 21, 27, and 32, strike “**(C)**”, “**(D)**”, “**(E)**”, and “**(F)**”, respectively.